V.B. Form No. 27		Total and the second se		
11	FIRST INFORM	MATION REPORT		
2010				
First Information	tion of a cognizable crime	e reported under section 154 Cr	P.C. at PS	Data 34 09
- ISIICIBCCIA PAOUD-L	JIVII. Na am Junathrum P.S.	South Latt. Year 1001 FIR N	10	Date4321
Z II ACI	- Coolings CI/IAAI		-1:	
1ii) Act	Sections	iv) Other acts & Section	ons	
iii) Act	e: Entry No95	39	.Time07?	.5hm
b) Occurrence of Offence	: Day Day	Date Detected on 24/03/21.	fime	
c) Information received Date	te 24/09/21 °	TimeG.D. N	vo9.9.9	at the P.S.
4. Type of information, writter	11 Vial worther			
5. Place of Occurrence : a) D	irection and Distance fro	om P.S. 150 meter Sou	the fast from	P.J
b) Address	house of Akul Ch. Me	edok, sie - 14. Catish chim	lodak de Banki	- Segar, Hatto
	Dist - Provilia	Beat No. Jil- No. 6	5 Anchal	- Depli
c) In case outside limit of th	is Police Station, then the	e name of P.S	District	
6. Complainant / Informant :				
a) Name	SI Subrata	Sodhy		
//		, II (1		
		d) Nationalityگذ		
		S DNT-Punita		
7. Details of known/suspected	/unknown/accused with fu	uli particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if no				
	Akui ch. Mo	dax (56)		
	5/0 - U. Ladis			
	Kanki Bagas, PS- Santal	The Had Yold		
	Dint - Puru	rije.		
	ter to the second			
8. Reasons for delay in repor	ting by the complainant/ir	nformant>>		
9. Particulars of properties sto	olen/involved : (Attach se	parate sheet, if required):	*	
40. Total value of properties	stolen/involved			
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case	No., if any :	<u>×</u>		
12. FIR Contents: (Attach sep	parate sheet, if required)			
12. FIR Contents : Villacinos	No.	tracitals and the said	1 1 Lan has	. transfed
Th	e original written con	reversible.	WHICH MANY BLEE	w iliema
as	FRR is attached h	cerewith.	Tapan Fewally	
	The state of the s		Sandaldih &	floglecharge
13. Action taken : Since the a	hove report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s	17 (V) 17 3 4 60	Chre spergal
13. Action taken . Since the a	DOVOTOPOLITICA	mission of circuits (c)	Brine	ES. 4309
				taske un the
and to	ok up the investigation/d	lirectedAssSavatchassal on point of ju	SANTY SANTALAN	ad over to the
registered the case and to investigation/transferred to P	S	on point of ju	risdiction. FIR re	nt free of cost.
investigation/transferred to P Complainant/informant, admit	tted to be correctly record	led and a copy given to the Com	ipiairiariviiriorna	
Complainativinionnani, dami		T. M.	C&A	
		Johans & 10	P-5	
		Signature of the Officer-in-C	harge Police St	ation with
()	Ωd	Signature of the Officer-In-C	ispectaldih Pila	

Signature / Thumb impression of the

Complainant/informant

Name Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name TAPAN TEMASSON DURING

Rank Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Number if any Out - Pondia 24/09/11

Cooppod with Copposite

The Inspector In-charge, Santaldih P.S, Dist. -Purulia.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accused Akul Ch. Modak (56 yrs) S/O - Lt. Satish Ch. Modak of Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia, U/S 46 A (c) Bengal Excise Act, 1909.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named as Akul Ch. Modak (56 yrs) S/O - Lt. Satish Ch. Modak of Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 24.09.2021 at about 05.15 hrs during night mobile duty I received a source information to the effect that the country spirit (Dil khush) has been kept at Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola under this PS in the house of above noted accused illegally, with an object to sale. I have informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Kanki Bazar near hat-tola to workout the information with the govt. supplied kit box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the house of Akul Ch. Modak at Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, P.S. Santaldih at about 05.35 hours. Seeing police party some unknown persons in front of the house of Akul Ch. Modak were fled away. However, I could detain one among of them and asked about his identity. He revealed his name and identify as above and as well as admitted that he gathered the country spirit (Dil khush) for selling and he was the owner of the said house. However, I along with said accused started a search inside the house of Akul Ch. Modak and found the following item in the said house -

1) 20 (Twenty) bottles 80UP country spirit (Dil khush) each bottles containing 600 ML market value of each being in total approx Rs. 1000/ - (One thousand only) 01 (one) bottle of 600 ML taken (Dil khush) out of the above as sample packet, labeled and

2) Sale Proceed cash of Rs.- 145/- (One hundred forty five only)

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 05.45 hrs and 06.10 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused at 06.15 hrs accordingly after maintaining all

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Akul Ch. Modak (56 yrs) S/O - Lt. Satish Ch. Modak of Kanki Bazar near Hat-tola, PS-Santaldih.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above. (2) Arrest Memo

Received on 24/09/21 at 07.25 hom and started
Received on 24/09/21 at 07.25 hom and started,
1909.
Santaldih P.S care no. 71/21 Ptel 24/09/21,
1909.
1907. 46/47(c) of the Bengal Excise Act, 1909.

Ausbector-in-Charge Santaldih P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Your's faithfull

(Subrata Sadhu) SI of Police Santaldih PS. Dist. - Purulia.

Dt- 24/09/2021